AMERICAN LEGION

Idaho Department Convention Schedule

July 10-12, 2025

Thursday July 10, 2025

12-4pm
12-1pm
1-2pm
2-3pm
3-4pm
4pm

Registration

American Legion Riders

Sons of the American Legion
C&BL Meeting

Finance Commission

Department Executive Committee

Friday, July 11, 2025

7:30am-12pm
7:30-8:30am

8:30-10:00am
10:30-1:30pm

12-1pm
1:30-4pm

5-6pm
6-7:30pm
7:30pm

Registration

Breakfast on your own

Joint Opening

All Committees (Breakouts)

Svc Officer, Americanism, Legislative, Boys
State, Baseball, Finance, VA & R, any others
Taco Lunch (Pay on Site)

Legion Convention Reconvenes

Committee Reports

No Host Social Hours

Dinner (Pay on Site)

Department Caucus

Saturday, July 12, 2025

7:30am-12pm
7:30-8:30pm
8:30-11am
11-1pm
1-4pm

5-6pm
6-7:30pm
7:30pm

Registration

Commanders Breakfast RSVP $10 per ticket
Convention Reconvenes/Elections

Lunch on your own

Legion Convention Reconvenes

No Host Social Hours

Commanders Banquet RSVP $30 per ticket
Department Caucus

Raffle

Sunday, July 13, 2025

9-10am
10am

God and Country Service
New DEC

Post Falls, Post 143

Post 143 Conference Room

Post 143 Media Room
Post 143 Media Room

Post 143 Conference Room

Post 143 Banquet Room

Post Falls, Post 143
Post 143 Banquet Room
Post 143

Post 143
Post 143 Banquet Room

Post 143 Banquet Room
Post 143 Banquet Room
Post 143 Media Room

Post Falls. Post 143
Post 143 Banquet Room
Post 143 Banquet Room

Post 143 Banquet Room
Post 143 Banquet Room
Post 143 Banquet Room
Post 143 Media Room

Red Lion Hotel
Red Lion Hotel



