AMERICAN LEGION

Idaho Department Convention Schedule July 10-12, 2025

Thursday July 10, 2025

12-4pm	Registration	Post Falls, Post 143
12-1pm	American Legion Riders	Post 143 Conference Room
1-2pm	Sons of the American Legion	Post 143 Media Room
2-3pm	C&BL Meeting	Post 143 Media Room
3-4pm	Finance Commission	Post 143 Conference Room
4pm	Department Executive Committee	Post 143 Banquet Room

Friday, July 11, 2025

7:30am-12pm	Registration	Post Falls, Post 143
7:30-8:30am	Breakfast on your own	•
8:30-10:00am	Joint Opening	Post 143 Banquet Room
10:30-1:30pm	All Committees (Breakouts)	•
	Svc Officer, Americanism, Legislative, Boys	Post 143
	State, Baseball, Finance, VA & R, any others	
12-1pm	Taco Lunch (Pay on Site)	Post 143
1:30-4pm	Legion Convention Reconvenes	Post 143 Banquet Room
	Committee Reports	•
5-6pm	No Host Social Hours	Post 143 Banquet Room
6-7:30pm	Dinner (Pay on Site)	Post 143 Banquet Room
7:30pm	Department Caucus	Post 143 Media Room

Saturday, July 12, 2025

7:30am-12pm	Registration	Post Falls, Post 143
7:30-8:30pm	Commanders Breakfast RSVP \$10 per ticket	Post 143 Banquet Room
8:30-11am	Convention Reconvenes/Elections	Post 143 Banquet Room
11-1pm	Lunch on your own	•
1-4pm	Legion Convention Reconvenes	Post 143 Banquet Room
5-6pm	No Host Social Hours	Post 143 Banquet Room
6-7:30pm	Commanders Banquet RSVP \$30 per ticket	Post 143 Banquet Room
7:30pm	Department Caucus	Post 143 Media Room
	Raffle	

Sunday, July 13, 2025

9-10am	God and Country Service	Red Lion Hotel
10am	New DEC	Red Lion Hotel